
SUPPLEMENT No. 3 
TO 

THE CYPRUS GAZETTE"■ No. 3397 OF 7TH OCTOBER, 1948. 
SUBSIDIARY LEGISLATION. 

THE WATER (DOMESTIC PURPOSES) VILLAGE 
SUPPLIES LAW, 1948. 

No. 357. 

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 3. 

In exercise of the powers vested in me by section 3 of the Water 
(Domestic Purposes) Village Supplies Law, 1948, I hereby declare t h a t e 
the following villages, in the District of Limassol, shall be villages to 
which the provisions of the said Law shall apply:—■ 

1. Lophos 
2. Ayios Tykhonas 
3. Kato Platres 
4. Perapedhi 
5. Ayia Phyla 

' 6. Pano Kividhes 
7. Kato Kividhes 
8. Pissouri 
9. Pakhna 

10. Yerovasa 
11. Sotira 
12. Ayios Amvrosios 

Limassol, 
2nd September, 1948. 

13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17, 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 

Kilani 
Kato Amiandos 
Anoyira 
Ephtagonia 
Silikou 
Spitali 
Paramytha 
Palodhia 
Moni 
Khalassa 
Monagroulli, 

P . J. 

— 

WESTON, 
Commissioner of Limassol. 

(M.P. 807/48.) 

No. 358. 
THE TREE PLANTING (VILLAGE AREAS) LAW, 1948. 

ORDER· MADE UNDER SECTION 12 -(2). 

In exercise of the powers vested in me by section 12 (2) of the Tree 
Planting (Village Areas) Law, 1948, I do hereby order tha t the Order 
relating to the Tree Planting Area of the village of Khirokitia, published 
in Supplement No. 3 to the Gazette of the 4th November, 1938, shall be 
extended for a further period of ten years from the date of the expiration 
thereof. 

Made at Larnaca, this 6th day of September, 1948. 

L. W. WHYMARK, 
(M.P. 1120/38.) Acting Commissioner of Larnaca. 

(365) 


